

## AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED

A - 32, 2nd Floor,  
Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road,  
New Delhi-110044, INDIA  
Tel. : +91-11-49991700, 49991777  
Fax : +91-11-49991800  
E-mail : aksh@akshoptifibre.com  
Website : www.akshoptifibre.com  
CIN NO. L24305RJ1986PLC016132

August 07, 2021

To,

<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai – 40005	<b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Bombay-400 001
---	---

**Subject: Submission pursuant to Regulation 30 & Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed copies of Newspaper Publication of “Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021” published in “The Financial Express” and “Lokmat” on August 07, 2021, in compliance with Regulation 30 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

For Aksh Optifibre Limited



**Gaurav Mehta**  
Chief-Corporate Affairs & Company Secretary

***We smarten up your life..***<sup>TM</sup>



BARODA MUTUAL FUND



NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. 48 / 2021

**NOTICE - CUM - ADDENDUM TO THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ("SAI") OF BARODA MUTUAL FUND ("BARODA MF")**

**Cessation of Associate Director of AMC**

Investors are requested to note that Mr. Rajneesh Sharma, Associate Director of Baroda Asset Management India Limited ("AMC") has ceased to be the Director of the AMC with effect from August 1, 2021.

Accordingly, details of Mr. Rajneesh Sharma, shall be deleted under the section titled (I) - Information about the Sponsor, AMC and Trustee Company - (D) - Asset Management Company - (I) Details of AMC Directors.

In view of the above, relevant changes shall be carried out in SAI of Baroda MF. All the other features and terms & conditions of SAI shall remain unchanged. This Notice-cum-Addendum shall form an integral part of the SAI of the Baroda MF.

**For Baroda Asset Management India Limited**  
(Investment Manager to Baroda Mutual Fund)

**Place :** Mumbai  
**Date :** August 06, 2021

**Sd/-**  
**Authorised Signatory**

**Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks,  
read all scheme related documents carefully.**

For further details, kindly contact:

**Baroda Asset Management India Limited**

CIN : U65991MH1992PLC069414

501, Titanium, 5th Floor, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063.

**Tel. No. : +91 22 6848 1000 • Toll Free No. : 1800 267 0189**

**Visit us at : www.barodamf.com • Email : info@barodamf.com**

**TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thally Road, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, India | Phone : 04347-233508 | Fax : 04347-233414  
E-mail : secretarial@taal.co.in | Website : www.taal.co.in | CIN : L62200TJ1988PLC014460

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021**

(INR in Lacs, unless otherwise stated)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-Jun-21 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-20 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-21 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	622.04	595.33	979.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	232.60	109.72	202.10
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	232.60	109.72	202.10
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	198.91	90.16	101.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	198.91	90.16	99.43
6	Equity share capital	1,246.54	1,246.54	1,246.54
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised) (INR)	0.80	0.36	0.41

**Notes :**  
1. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:  
Particulars  
30-Jun-21  
30-Jun-20  
31-Mar-21  
31-Mar-21  
Revenue from Operations  
597.61  
593.88  
960.83  
Profit before tax  
232.61  
109.73  
203.01  
Profit after tax  
198.92  
90.17  
102.07  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.taal.co.in).  
3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 05, 2021.

**For Taneja Aerospace and Aviation Limited**  
Ramesh Jaiswara  
Whole Time Director

**ANUH PHARMA LTD.**  
CIN : L24230MH1960PLC011586  
Regd. Office : 3-A, North Wing, Shiv Sagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai-400018  
Tel: +91 22 6622 7575; Fax: +91 22 6622 7600; Email: anuh@sk1932.com; Website: www.anuhpharma.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021**

(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2021	3 months ended 31.03.2021	12 months ended 31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Revenue from Operation	11,727.17	9,714.69	12,424.77
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	711.43	166.07	2,230.16
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	559.03	89.69	1,672.10
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	555.54	97.62	1,682.69
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs 5/- per share)	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60
6.	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-
7.	Earnings per equity share (Non annualised) (In Rs.) (Refer note no. 3 below)	1.12	0.18	3.34
	- Basic Rs.	1.12	0.18	3.34
	- Diluted Rs.	1.12	0.18	3.34

**Notes :**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchange as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2021 is available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.anuhpharma.com.  
2. Other Financial Indicators  
Particulars  
3 months ended  
30.06.2021  
3 months ended  
31.03.2021  
3 months ended  
30.06.2020  
12 months ended  
31.03.2021  
Unaudited  
Audited  
Unaudited  
Audited  
EBITDA  
1,028.16  
562.46  
2,648.00  
5,312.17  
% of EBITDA Margin  
8.77  
5.79  
21.31  
12.76  
EBITDA (Adjusted to Forex gain / loss and mark to market on Investment in Mutual funds)  
1,049.59  
526.37  
2,736.53  
5,372.46  
% of Adjusted EBITDA Margin  
8.95  
5.42  
22.02  
12.44  
3. On 22/09/2020, the Company passed a circular resolution for allotment of 2,50,56,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each as fully paid-up Bonus Equity Shares in the ratio of 1:1 to be registered shareholders as on the record date. Consequently, in accordance with Ind AS 33 'Earnings per Share', the basic and diluted earnings per share for all the periods presented above have been adjusted to give effect to the aforesaid issue of Bonus Shares.

**For Anuh Pharma Ltd.**  
Sd/-  
Ritesh Shah Virek Shah  
Joint Managing Director  
(DIN: 02496729) (DIN: 02878724)

**PATEL ENGINEERING LTD.**  
CIN:L99999MH1949PLC007039  
Regd. Office : Patel Estate Road, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai- 400 102  
Tel No. +91 22 26767500, 26782916 | Fax +91 22 26782455, 26781505 | Email: investors@pateleng.com | Website: www.pateleng.com

**EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021**

Rs. in Crores (except EPS)									
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				Year ended March 31, 2021
	Quarter ended June 30, 2021	Quarter ended March 31, 2021	Quarter ended June 30, 2020	Year ended March 31, 2021	Quarter ended June 30, 2021	Quarter ended March 31, 2021	Quarter ended June 30, 2020	Year ended March 31, 2021	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operation (Net)	575.35	623.50	226.12	1,719.12	666.25	733.58	276.04	1,994.79	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and / or Extraordinary items)	10.74	(10.88)	(37.27)	(121.13)	8.56	(14.71)	(33.43)	(129.65)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.74	(104.79)	(37.27)	(215.04)	8.56	(228.88)	(33.43)	(343.82)	
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	3.50	(17.35)	(36.09)	(138.39)	(2.46)	(145.95)	(32.29)	(272.94)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3.37	(20.60)	(36.23)	(142.14)	4.69	(142.72)	(43.84)	(286.23)	
Equity Share Capital	46.55	46.55	41.74	46.55	46.55	46.55	41.74	46.55	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	2,445.80	-	-	-	2,273.02	
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each)									
Basic:	0.08	(0.40)	(0.87)	(3.23)	(0.01)	(3.29)	(1.01)	(6.78)	
Diluted:	0.08	(0.40)	(0.87)	(3.23)	(0.01)	(3.29)	(1.01)	(6.78)	

**Notes :**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.pateleng.com  
2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at their respective meetings held on August 06, 2021.  
3. The company is engaged in the Engineering and construction industry which is seasonal in character. The company's margins in the quarterly results vary based on the accrual of cost, recognition of income in different quarters etc. due to the nature of its receipt of claims/awards. In view of this, financial results for the quarter are not comparable with quarterly/annual results.  
4. The Company is continuously monitoring the situation caused by COVID - 19 and taking necessary steps to improve its efficiencies in execution and the financial outcome. The company has assessed the impact of pandemic on its financials based on the external and internal informations available upto the date of approval of the financial result and expects to recover the carrying value of its assets.  
5. The allotment Committee of the Company vide its meeting dated July 16, 2021 approved the allotment of 1,37,77,470 Equity shares of face value Re. 1 each at a price of Rs. 14.78 per share (i.e. price for conversion of debt into equity) to Canara Bank against One time Settlement executed with the Bank.  
6. The Company continue to maintain 100% asset cover based on the valuation report for the secured non convertible debentures issued by it.  
7. Figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the year ended 31st March, 2021 and the published Year-to-Date figures upto 31st December, 2020.  
8. The previous year figures have been regrouped / rearranged/recasted wherever necessary for the purpose of comparison.

**For Patel Engineering Ltd.**  
Sd/-  
Kavita Shirvaikar  
Whole Time Director & CFO

financialexpress.in



**INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED**  
(A Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN: L65910DL1986GOI26363  
Regd. Office: Room Nos. 1316 – 1349, 3rd Floor, Hotel The Ashok Diplomatic Enclave, 50-B, Chanakya Park, New Delhi - 110021  
Ph: 011-24100385, Email: investors@irfc.nic.in, Web: www.irfc.nic.in

**NOTICE**

(For the attention of equity shareholders of Indian Railway Finance Corporation Limited)  
In order to enable sending of notices and other statutory communications/benefits to shareholders in electronic form, we request the members of Indian Railway Finance Corporation Limited who have not yet registered their email address or bank account details, to register the same in respect of equity shares held in electronic form with the concerned Depository through their Depository Participant(s) and in respect of shares held in physical form by writing to the company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s Beetal Financial & Computer Services (P) Ltd, at irfc@beetalfinancial.com or to their address at Beetal House, 3rd Floor, 99 Mandirji, Behind Local Shopping Centre, Near Dada Harsukdas Mandir, New Delhi- 110062, Phone- 91-11-2996 1281-83, Fax- 91-11-2996 1284.

Pursuant to the General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, the General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and the General No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs the Company has additionally enabled a process for the limited purpose of receiving shareholder communications including annual report and notice of the Annual General Meeting (including remote e-voting instructions) electronically during their financial year 2021-22 and the Members may temporarily update their email address by writing to the company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s Beetal Financial & Computer Services (P) Ltd, at irfc@beetalfinancial.com.

**For Indian Railway Finance Corporation Ltd**  
Sd/-  
Vijay Shirode  
Company Secretary

**INDIGO PAINTS LIMITED**  
(formerly known as Indigo Paints Private Limited)  
Registered Office: Indigo Tower, Street-5, Pallod Farm-2, Baner Road, Pune-411045, Maharashtra CIN:U24114PN2000PLC014669

**Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021**

(All amounts in rupees lakhs, unless otherwise stated)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		Jun 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Jun 30, 2020 (Refer note 2)	Mar 31, 2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	15,602.42	10,458.03	72,332.47
2	Net profit for the period before exceptional items *	1,558.00	1,221.52	9,790.72
3	Net profit for the period before tax *	1,558.00	1,221.52	9,790.72
4	Net profit for the period after tax *	1,160.75	839.91	7,085.01
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,158.03	839.91	7,074.14
6	Equity share capital	4,756.90	2,902.22	4,756.90
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as at Balance Sheet date	-	-	51,592.07
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	2.44	1.86	15.55
	- Basic	2.44	1.86	15.54
	- Diluted	2.44	1.86	15.54

\* There are no extraordinary items in any of the period disclosed above.  
**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL: https://www.nseindia.com, https://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (URL: https://www.indigopaints.com).  
2. The financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2020 have not been reviewed by the Statutory auditor of the Company, however the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results for the period provide a true and fair view of the Company's affairs.

**For Indigo Paints Limited**  
Sd/-  
Hemant Jalan  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00080942

**MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED**  
CIN: L21093DL1980PLC010492  
Regd. Office: HNO-MN01, Hub and Oak, E-14, Lower Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024  
Tel: +91-11-42420015  
E-mail: magnumventures@gmail.com Website: www.magnumventures.in

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021**

(Amount in lacs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	5035	7730	246	18241
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(71)	822	(711)	20
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(71)	822	(711)	20
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(71)	936	(711)	134
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(71)	963	(711)	161
Equity Share Capital	3760.1884	3760.1884	3760.1884	3760.1884
Other Equity (Reserves) excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	(9432.83)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic:	(0.19)	2.56	(0.189)	0.43
Diluted:	(0.19)	2.56	(0.189)	0.43

**Notes:**  
1. The Above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 were reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 06, 2021 and also have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 is available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website www.magnumventures.in  
3. Nil investors complaint was pending at the beginning of the quarter. During the quarter no complaint was received, Nil Complaint was pending as on June 30, 2021.

**By the order of the Board**  
**For Magnum Ventures Limited**  
Sd/-  
Abhey Jain  
Whole-time Director

**Place: Ghaziabad**  
**Date: 06.08.2021**

**AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED**  
Registered Office: F-1080, RICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan)  
Corporate Office: A 32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044  
Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305RJ1986PLC016132

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021**

Rs. in lakhs except per share data				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		Jun/21 (Unaudited)	Mar/21 (Unaudited)	Jun/20 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations.	7,359.36	6,569.63	4,173.34
2.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	612.62	319.95	(511.28)
3.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	612.62	232.53	(511.88)
4.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	433.00	156.92	(343.05)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	433.00	176.13	(343.05)
6.	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs. 5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7.	Other equity	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)	0.27	0.10	(0.21)
	Basic	0.27	0.10	(0.21)
	Diluted:	0.27	0.10	(0.21)

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021**

Rs. in lakhs except per share data				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		Jun/21 (Unaudited)	Mar/21 (Unaudited)	Jun/20 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	7,600.22	6,799.16	4,934.08
2.	Net loss for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	84.26	(377.06)	(1,272.83)
3.	Net loss for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	84.26	(464.48)	(1,273.43)
4.	Net loss for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(60.08)	(522.29)	(1,107.44)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.29	(818.25)	(1,157.59)
6.	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs. 5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7.	Other equity	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)	(0.04)	(0.32)	(0.68)
	Basic	(0.04)	(0.32)	(0.68)
	Diluted:	(0.04)	(0.32)	(0.68)

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.akshoptifibre.com and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**For Aksh Optifibre Limited**  
Sd/-  
Dr. Kailash S



